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TOFFEE CRISP 24x38g XB
Short Product Name:
Toffee Crisp Milk Chocolate Bar 38g

Toffee (18%) and crisped cereal (11%) filled milk chocolate

Traded Unit GTIN: 07613036249874   Internal GTIN: 7613034959287   Supplier : Nestle UK   Suppliers Product Code : 12351298

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

2180kJ

521kcal
27.9g 17.7g 50.3g 0.18g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 2180kJ 521kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 2180kJ 

521kCal

Carbohydrates 63g

of which sugars 50.3g

Fat 27.9g

of which saturates 17.7g

Fibre 1.2g

Protein 3.7g

Salt 0.18g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

Contains: MILK and GLUTEN from WHEAT and BARLEY

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Sugar, Vegetable fats (Sunflower, Palm, Palm kernel, Coconut, Shea/ Illipe/ Mango kernel/ Kokum Gurgi/ Sal), Glucose syrup, Rice flour, LACTOSE and proteins from whey (from MILK), Whey powder (from MILK),

Sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, Dried whole MILK, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Invert sugar syrup, Fat-reduced cocoa powder, Salt, Emulsifiers (Sunflower lecithin, E471), BARLEY malt extract, Natural

flavouring, WHEAT flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Thiamin and Niacin), Vitamins (B3, B5, D, B6, B2, Folic acid, B1, B12), Iron, Malted WHEAT flour, Raising agents (Sodium bicarbonate, Calcium carbonate).

Supplier's Product Code : 12351298

Product Added : 01 March 2018

Last Updated by Supplier : 13 October 2021

erudus id : 381b71bfa8c64a22a57e39c61c0e4f15

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


Does Not
Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Does Not
Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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